OP \$40.00.00 90367051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI63907

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAS Properties, LLC		02/04/2024	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Mr. Robert Wildman	
Street Address:	801 Glen Garry Drive	
City:	Flower Mound	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6805962	TYM ATHLETIC PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547674819

Email: diana@smgpa.cloud
Correspondent Name: Mr. Stephen M. Gaffigan
Address Line 1: 1243 Fillmore Street

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA PAYNE
SIGNATURE:	DIANA PAYNE
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=240204 - Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=240204 - Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=240204 - Assignment - signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0847

900837570

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of February 4, 2024 (the "Assignment"), is made by the

CAS Properties, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming

having its principal place of business at 895 Dove Street, 3rd Floor, Newport Beach, California

92660 ("Assignor") to Robert Wildman, an individual domiciled in the State of Texas and residing

at the address 801 Glen Garry Drive, Flower Mound, Texas 75022 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby takes the following actions and makes the

following agreement:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated with the use

of and symbolized by the Trademark. Further, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and

sets over unto Assignee Assignor's rights, if any, to sue for and to collect damages,

profits and other relief for any past infringement of the Trademark.

2. At the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any

and all additional documents as Assignee may reasonably require to vest title to the

Trademark in Assignee and/or to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0848 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: CAS PROPERTIES, LLC.

Print Name:

ASSIGNEE: Robert Wildman

Robert Wildman

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0849

SCHEDULE A



, Registration No. 6,805,962, Reg. Date 8/2/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008358 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/01/2024